
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1PANO. 1.CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF

1 2
2. AMENDMENTIMIODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. ND. 5. PROJECT NO.01 applicable)

MO07 I See block 16.C

6.6SSUEDBY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTEREOBY QlothelhaniernO) CDDE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mail Stop: TWB-01-BION
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRAC TOR (No., street county. State and ZIP Codel W_) 9A. AMENOMENTOF SOLICITATION NO.

FTORCE 3, INC , 9B.DATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Oi1A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
2151 PRIEST BRIDGE DR GS35F0785J NRC-DR-09-09-317

CROFTON MD 211142478
tOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE IFACIUTYCOOE X 01-0I-20D9

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L- The above numbered solicitation is amended as Set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers -: is extended, ..is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA Pf required) BBR:2011-7N-51-G-156; JC:N7354; BOC:2572; APP:31X0200
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $65,000.00
DUNS:556054591; NAICS:334111; FSSRQ 113591

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NLMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc)

X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT "TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

-i

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification mad authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor i:-]is not, [ is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATIDN (Organized by UCF section headn,. including scticitoIiof/contiact subject maeier whem feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $65,000.00, thereby increasing the

obligated amount from $483,120.00 to $548,120.00.

Period of performance: 01/01/09 - 12/31/11 (unchanged)

Order Obligation: $548,120.00 (changed)

order Ceiling: $549,640.00 (unchanged)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

See page 2. fro details.

Excopi as proided herein, at Wns and conditionm of the document referenced at Item 9A or 10A, as heet0ofoe changed, remaIns unchanged and in ui loure and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa orpdnt)
William A. Adams

Contractingji f ficer

15B CONTRACTOR•OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED lEB UNXTE MERICA Z OATS SIGNEDS TANDAD FR -30 0-((
(sgnature of person eruthoized to sign) (Silgnatur af Cotf ingCl• lc• -

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

SUN&SI REVUCW MPLMC'
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 108F 3)
Prescribed try GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 532t4U

0001112TEMPLATE - AIMOOI
M102



NRC-DR-09-09-317
Modification No. 7

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $65,000.00,
thereby increasing the obligated amount from $483,120.00 to $548,120.00.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Clause A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - LABOR HOURS, the first sentence of
paragraph (b) is deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

(b) the amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $548,120.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


